Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 09/09/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

RE(

103632480

100002480	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Custom Tones Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Custom Tones Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partners Corporation- State: Vermont Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Jan. 27, 2009 Assignment Merger	Name: Custom Tones, LLC Internal Address: hip Street Address: 4206 Mt. Philo Road City: Charlotte State: Vermont Country: USA Zip:05445
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3847194, 3213176 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No d Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Hall	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	
Street Address: <u>4206 Mt. Philo Road</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>Vermont</u> Zip: <u>05445</u>	
Phone Number: 802-425-3526 Fax Number:	I Denosit Account Number
Email Address: Customtones@gmayt.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Susan Hall/ Signature	
Susan Hall Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/27/2009

Trademark Assignment

Custom Tones, Inc. assigns the entire interest and the goodwill of the following Trademarks to Custom Tones, LLC

Registration #3487194 Ethos Overdrive

Registration#3213176 Handy Drive

Custom Tones, Inc

4206 Mt Philo Rd

Charlotte, VT 05445

Date: 1/27/2009

Signed: Reblin WHall, manger Seran Hall, manager

Custom Tones, LLC

4206 Mt Philo Rd

Charlotte, VT 05445

Date: 1/27/2009

Signed: Pablei W Hall, Manager Susan Hall, Manager 1/27/2009